Child’s Play

Parks & Playgrounds$
10661 Shady Trail Dallas, TX 75220

ADDRESS

Windmiller Properties

279 W Hidden Creek Pkwy Suite
1301

Burleson, TX 76028

972-484-0600

SHIP TO

Cody Weiss
Windmiller Properties
TBD

Burleson, TX 76028

QUOTE # DATE

24-5431 11/15/2024

SALES REP

cw

DESCRIPTION QTY PRICE EACH
BCISSynergy 1 25,611.00
Custom Synergy Series Playground Structure

BCI550-0201 1 1,553.00
5" Single Post Swing

BCI550-0202 2 1,293.00
5" Single Post Swing Add-On

BCI550-0111 3 123.00
Molded Rubber Seat w/8’ Chain - One

BCI550-0099 2 221.00
Molded Rubber Tot Seat

BCI550-0171 1 1,184.00
Freedom ADA Swing Seat, 8 Beam - Std. Chain

Geo Textile Fabric 1 650.00
Geo Textile Fabric

BCl1046-0053 36 87.00
6’ x 12"H StoneBorder Timber

APS-HalfRamp 1 599.00
Half Playground Entrance Ramp

Wood Fiber 120 29.00
Engineered Wood Fiber

Install Wood 120 15.00
Installation of Wood Fiber

Installation 1 9,750.00
Professional Turn-Key Installation of Playground Equipment

BCISSynergy 1 -1,793.00
DISCOUNT-Must place order by 12/15/2024

Freight 1 2,400.00
Freight

NPPS 1 0.00

AMOUNT

25,611.00T

1,653.00T

2,586.00T

369.00T

442.00T

1,184.00T

650.00T

3,132.00T

599.00T

3,480.00T

1,800.00T

9,750.00

-1,793.00T

2,400.00T

0.00T



DESCRIPTION QTY

NPPS Supervision Safety Kit - FREE

CPIWARR 1
SUPPLEMENTAL WARRANTY: In addition to BCI Burke’s non-prorated

warranty, Child’s Play offers the value added service of 100% free

replacement costs on all warranted BCI Burke products installed by

Child’s Play throughout the duration of the warranty period. The

warranted items are shipped directly to Child’s Play and installed free of

charge by our installation crew. The result is zero out-of-pocket costs to

the customer on all warranted BCI Burke products. It is BCI Burke’s

commitment to a higher quality product, which makes this "Special

Supplemental Warranty" possible.

SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL

Accepted By Accepted Date

PRICE EACH AMOUNT

0.00 0.00T
51,763.00

3,466.07
$55,229.07



