

10661 Shady Trail Dallas, TX 75220 972-484-0600

ADDRESS	SHIP TO
Windmiller Properties	Cody Weiss
279 W Hidden Creek Pkwy Suite	Windmiller Properties
1301	TBD
Burleson, TX 76028	Burleson, TX 76028

QUOTE #

24-5431

SALES REP

DATE

11/15/2024

CW

DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE EACH	AMOUNT
BCISSynergy	1	25,611.00	25,611.00T
Custom Synergy Series Playground Structure		20,011.00	20,011.001
BCI550-0201	1	1,553.00	1,553.00T
5" Single Post Swing			
BCI550-0202	2	1,293.00	2,586.00T
5" Single Post Swing Add-On	_		
BCI550-0111 Molded Rubber Seat w/8' Chain - One	3	123.00	369.00T
BCI550-0099	2	221.00	442.00T
Molded Rubber Tot Seat	2	221.00	442.001
BCI550-0171	1	1,184.00	1,184.00T
Freedom ADA Swing Seat, 8' Beam - Std. Chain			
Geo Textile Fabric	1	650.00	650.00T
Geo Textile Fabric			
BCI046-0053 6' x 12"H StoneBorder Timber	36	87.00	3,132.00T
APS-HalfRamp	1	599.00	599.00T
Half Playground Entrance Ramp	I	599.00	599.001
Wood Fiber	120	29.00	3,480.00T
Engineered Wood Fiber	-		-,
Install Wood	120	15.00	1,800.00T
Installation of Wood Fiber			
Installation	1	9,750.00	9,750.00
Professional Turn-Key Installation of Playground Equipment	_		4 700 00T
BCISSynergy DISCOUNT-Must place order by 12/15/2024	1	-1,793.00	-1,793.00T
Freight	1	2,400.00	2,400.00T
Freight			
NPPS	1	0.00	0.00T

DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRICE EACH	AMOUNT
NPPS Supervision Safety Kit - FREE			
CPIWARR SUPPLEMENTAL WARRANTY: In addition to BCI Burke's non-prorated warranty, Child's Play offers the value added service of 100% free replacement costs on all warranted BCI Burke products installed by Child's Play throughout the duration of the warranty period. The warranted items are shipped directly to Child's Play and installed free of charge by our installation crew. The result is zero out-of-pocket costs to the customer on all warranted BCI Burke products. It is BCI Burke's commitment to a higher quality product, which makes this "Special Supplemental Warranty" possible.	1	0.00	0.00T
SUBTOTA TAX	L		51,763.00 3,466.07
TOTAL		\$	55,229.07

Accepted By

Accepted Date